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COWD-ryURGENT

OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT MAGISTRATE & COLLECTOR, JHARSUGUDA

ORDER

No. t q26tlEms Dated : 09.09.2020

where as the undersigned deriving power U/s 8 of covlD Regulations' 2020

framed by Govt' of odisha and Sec. 30 & 34 of odisha Disaster Management Act, 2005

videthis office order No.12g56/Emg. Dr.22.og.2o2o had decrared area in a particular

circumference around the househord of the case detected positive in Kali Puja Mandap,

BTM, Jharsuguda of Jharsuguda Municipality as a segment of containment and the

areabetweenthefollowingboundaryofContainmentandanouterlinedelineatedat

"B" as Buffer Zone

Now for the sake of restoration of normal life in both the areas, l Sri Saroj

Kumarsamal,o.A.s.,DistrictMagistrate&collector,Jharsugudaorderannulmentof

the impugned order which gave effect to restriction and regulation with regard to

containment and the activities in Buffer zone. This order of rescission will take

immediate effect. Ail the arrangements made by the administration with regard to

supply of essential commodities stand withdrawn' However the measures of

prohibition and restriction as enunciated in Govt. order No' 5039/R&DM(DM) dt'

31.08.2020 will continue to be in force'
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Boundarv noint of Zone of containment ("8")

The Buffer -zoreshall comprise of the boundary as sketched below'



Memo No. l?i
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lEmg. Dated : 09.09.2020

copy forwarded to the superintendent of porice, Jharsugud
necessary action.

r information and

D ISTRATE &
COLLECTOR, JHARSUGUDA

Memo No. /q ? ( ( /Emg. Dated : 09.09.2020

Copy the Sub- Collector _cum_SDM, Jharsuguda for i
action. and necessary

MAGISTRATE &
COLLECTOR, JHARSUGUDA :'

Memo No. ll 6 mg. Dated : 09.09.2020IE

copy to cDM & pHo, Jharsuguda for information and n action.

MAGISTRATE &
COLLECTOR, JHARSUGUDA

Jharsuguda/ BDO,
n ry action

Copy to the Dl&pRO/ DlO, NlC, Jharsuguda for publicity

Memo No. lw 6 rl tEmg. Dated : 09.09.2020

Copy to the pD, DRDA, Jharsuguda / Tahas
JharsugudalEE, pwD(R&B), Jharsuguda for information and
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0FTICE oF rHt cHrEF DlsrRr;xtJ?;tf*l 6T. PUELIC IIEALTH OFFICEH,'

c8{ ni\'i").---- 1-."-.-.,-Y t- Data
Letter

'l'o.

Sub: *

$ir,

Ti're Collector & Dist' Magistrate'

itl';"3:Xai n me nt z o ne' Kalipuja ilI and*p' BTItr' Jharsu guda'

withretergncetollrrsrrhjectcilerjabot,g,Iarntoinformthatthe
foliowing tl:ings hatl been *o* in the Containment Zone Kalipuja

MandaP. BTM,'Jharsugucla'

l'tr Nos. of Contact Tracing of COVID-19 Positive Case rvas do'ne'

Dgr.laration of Con tairr ment Zone-D t'22'A8'2A24'

Pianniug an<J Tralning eif M*:c!ical Team' Sun'eY Team and eledicated medical

supen,isiorl team ,ior'i ar: Dl.22.08.2020. A Loral of I No. of Medical Teams

consisting of AYUsH Doctnr. one l-lw (F) arld r:ne $taff Nurse and a tCItatr of I No'

r:f surve-v teams consislitlg ol AWVJ, A$IjA resperlively'

. The surYe-y* tean'r dicl not get'ar"r1' SAI?I & ILI Cases'

. 'l 6 Nos' of Srvab cr:llected ir: the cotrtainment z,one and all are 'faund negative.

.NoSARl&.ILlCaseslr:undtilldate.SurveillancgActivitrir:thisareais
sattirated.

This is ftrr vour inforrnation anrl necessarY acti*n'

Yours lraithfull)',

a*)"sfl
Orct i"r Dist.4ledical &
Y P.rbli" Health Officer,

Jharauguda
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